Live Oak Brewing DGC - Bat City Open 2025

General Notes

White Flags and Paint will define OB line. Fence and Beyond is also OB. Concrete and beyond is OB (and surrounded). Do not retrieve OB discs
that go beyond cliff.

2 meter relief from barbed wire.

Crossing OB for any other fairway besides the hole you are one is considered OB unless the fairways connect back.

Layout Details

Hole

1

4 oo 0o W

©

10
11
12
13
14

15

16

17
18

Tee

Paver

Paver

Paver
Paver
Paver
Paver

Paver

Paver
Paver
Paver
Paver
Paver
Paver

Paver

Turf

Paver

Paver

Paver

Long

Main

Main
Main
Long
Main

Main

Long
Main
Main
Main
Main
Main

Short

Long

Long

Main

Long

3

w W w w w

Target Par Feet

320

384

263
334
275
205
198

300
250
312
309
247
151
240

240

300

176
420

Notes

NEW LONG PIN. Tee Box, Fairway & Green are separate areas surrounded by OB (concrete). If OB, play from last
place in bounds.

Discs must not enter restricted space outside of marked double mandatory telephone poles.
Drop Zone for missed mandatory is marked in fairway.

Fence and beyond is OB.

Beyond cliff is marked as OB. Do not retrieve discs from the cliff. Fence and beyond is OB.
NEW LONG PIN. OB on left of fairway.

OB behind basket.

Discs must not enter restricted space outside of marked triple mandatory. Drop Zone for missed mandatory is at
the triple mando. OB surrounding fairway.

NEW LONG PIN. OB on right of fairway.

OB on left of fairway

See General Layout Notes.

Beyond cliff is marked as OB. Do not retrieve discs from the cliff.

See General Layout Notes.

Island Green. If OB from tee, use drop zone. All other OB, play normal OB rules.

Fence & beyond on right is OB.

Inside yellow chain link fence surrounding bunker/hill in fairway is OB.

NEW LONG PIN
Inside rain pond is OB. Area around beehive is also marked as OB.

*Caution do not enter beekeeping area right of fairway*
OB areas marked around basket.
OB behind basket (tree)

NEW LONG PIN Disc coming to rest beyond fence is OB. OB marked on left of fairway.



