Live Oak Brewing DGC - Bat City Open 2025

General Notes

White Flags and Paint will define OB line. Fence and Beyond is also OB. Concrete and beyond is OB(and surrounded). Do not retrieve OB discs that go beyond cliff. 2 meter relief from barbed wire.

Crossing OB for any other fairway besides the hole you are one is considered OB unless the fairways connect back.

Layout Details

Hole	Tee	Target	Par	Feet	Notes
1	Paver	Long	3	320	NEW LONG PIN. Tee Box, Fairway & Green are separate areas surrounded by OB(concrete). If OB, play from last place in bounds.
2	Paver	Main	3	384	Discs must not enter restricted space outside of marked double mandatory telephone poles. Drop Zone for missed mandatory is marked in fairway.
3	Paver	Main	3	263	Fence and beyond is OB.
4	Paver	Main	3	334	Beyond cliff is marked as OB. Do not retrieve discs from the cliff. Fence and beyond is OB.
5	Paver	Long	3	275	NEW LONG PIN. OB on left of fairway.
6	Paver	Main	3	205	OB behind basket.
7	Paver	Main	3	198	Discs must not enter restricted space outside of marked triple mandatory. Drop Zone for missed mandatory is at the triple mando. OB surrounding fairway.
8	Paver	Long	3	300	NEW LONG PIN. OB on right of fairway.
9	Paver	Main	3	250	OB on left of fairway
10	Paver	Main	3	312	See General Layout Notes.
11	Paver	Main	3	309	Beyond cliff is marked as OB. Do not retrieve discs from the cliff.
12	Paver	Main	3	247	See General Layout Notes.
13	Paver	Main	3	151	Island Green. If OB from tee, use drop zone. All other OB, play normal OB rules.
14	Paver	Short	4	240	Fence & beyond on right is OB.
					Inside yellow chain link fence surrounding bunker/hill in fairway is OB.
15	Turf	Long	3	240	NEW LONG PIN
					Inside rain pond is OB. Area around beehive is also marked as OB.
					Caution do not enter beekeeping area right of fairway
16	Paver	Long	3	300	OB areas marked around basket.
17	Paver	Main	3	176	OB behind basket(tree)
18	Paver	Long	4	420	NEW LONG PIN Disc coming to rest beyond fence is OB. OB marked on left of fairway.